PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2819284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAHIRO IWAMOTO	03/03/2014
NATSUKI HAGIWARA	03/03/2014
TAKASHI NAKASHIMA	03/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC INFRONTIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-6-1, KITAMIKATA, TAKATSU-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14352500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dhunter@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: DARRYL HUNTER
Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Live A

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q211306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRYL HUNTER, NEW APPS SPECIALIST
SIGNATURE:	/Darryl Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q211306Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032702 FRAME: 0204

502772689

Assignment

Kanagawa	I/We, Takahiro IWAM a, Japan, hereinafter cal PLAY DEVICE EXHI	lled assignor(s),	have invent	ed certain imp	rovements in	of
as set fort	h in an application for a nal application No. PC	Letters Patent of CT/JP2012/0763	the United 72 filed	States of Ame	rica correspond per 4, 2012	ling to; and
(assignee)	hereas, NEC Infrontia (2-6-1, Kitamika), desires to acquire the ited States patents to be	ata, Takatsu-ku, entire right, title	, and intere			ntion, and
No	ow therefore, for valuab	ole consideration	, receipt wl	nereof is hereb	y acknowledge	d,
assignee, invention under 35 lany Letter successors	We, the above named as its successors and assig disclosed therein for th U.S.C. §119, and I/we is Patent granted upon to and assigns; and I/we by the assignee in contassignee.	ns, the entire rig e United States of equest the Direct he invention set will execute with	ht, title and of America, tor — U.S. I forth in the hout further	interest in the including the Patent and Tracapplication to consideration	application and right to claim p lemark Office t the assignee, it all papers deer	d the priority to issue ts
Pennsylva number filed	April 17, 2014	hington, DC 200 and Confi	37-3213 to mation nur	insert here in place in 1 in	parentheses (A)	pplicatior ,
application	n when known.					
Date:	March 3, 2014	Jak	ahiro	Iwam	oto	
Date:	March 3, 2014	s/ Takahiro IWA Mad s/ Natsuki HAGI	MOTO Suki WARA	Hagu Nahaes	vara	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	March 3, 2014	s/Takashi NAK/	SHIMA	Rahaer	in-	
Date:		5/ Takasiii IV/III/	KSTIIWIZ L			
Date:		s/				
Date:		s/				
Witness:	Cotoro Min	s/ jater	Sti	Ž D	Akira Mimo	<u> </u>
	Kotaro	MITIATA /			TIVITY HOT	,

(Legalization not required for recording but is pri...a facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)